AFN #2008169673 Recorded 04/22/08 at 11:19 AM DocType: MISC Filed by: WILLIAM SMITH Page: 1 of 4 Auditor J. Michael Garvison Skamania County, WA

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 14925 Kingsport Road Fort Worth, TX 76155-2243

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL ADVANCE

SMITH WILLIAM

0003074393 / Loan No. DLH 27217060-06

Reference#: 2007165960 Grantor(s)/Borrower(s):

1. SMITH, William D.

Additional on page(s): N/A

Grantee/Assignee/Beneficiary: U.S. Small Business Administration

Additional on page(s): N/A

Legal Description (abbreviated): Adjusted Lot 6, Skamania County Records, More fully described on Exhibit "A"

Additional page(s): 4

Assessor's Tax Parcel ID#: 02-05-31-4-0-0701-00

For the purpose of conforming the same to the intention of the parties, and in consideration of the premises hereinafter set forth, it is agreed between the parties that the Deed of Trust made by William D. Smith, a Single Person, 9632 Washougal River Road, Washougal, Washington 98671, to the Administrator of the U.S. Small Business Administration, an Agency of the Government of the United States of America, 10737 Gateway West #300, El Paso, Texas, 79935, dated April 25, 2007, and recorded on May 2, 2007 as Instrument No. 2007165960, in the official records of Skamania County, State of Washington, shall be amended as described and modified in the following particulars:

The principal sum of the Promissory Note said DEED OF TRUST secures has been increased from \$32,700.00 to \$44,300.00, pursuant to a Modification of Promissory Note dated March 13, 2008. The final maturity of said Note as modified is March 21, 2037.

The property securing said Deed of Trust is described as Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Except as hereinabove set forth, all other terms and conditions of said instrument shall remain in full force and effect.

AFN #2008169673 Page: 2 of 4

* SMITH WILLIAM # 0003074393 / Loan No. DLH 27217060-06

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustor/Grantor has executed this STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL ADVANCE this 22008.

STATE OF WASHINGTON

)ss.

COUNTY OF SKAMANIA

On this day there personally appeared before me William D. Smith, to me known to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed the same as his/her/their free and voluntary act and deed, for the purposes and uses therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 22nd day of

4pcil , 2008.

Notary Public in and for the State of

WASHINGTON

residing at N. 130n neville

My commission expires: 02-74-2010

MAIL ANY NOTICE OF DEFAULT TO: U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 10737 Gateway West #300 El Paso, Texas 79935 RACHEAL J. SAMPSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 28, 2010 AFN #2008169673 Page: 3 of 4

SMITH WILLIAM
 # 0003074393 / Loan No. DLH 27217060-06

This instrument is executed and delivered by the U. S. Small Business Administration's duly authorized Attorney/Advisor pursuant to Delegation of Authority, No. 12-D, Revision 3, Redelegation of Disaster Assistance, published in The Federal Register, Vol. 58, No. 206, page 57891, October 27, 1993.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is executed this 13th day of March, 2008.

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TARRANT

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared Janeth A. Cornelious, Attorney/Advisor of the U.S. Small Business Administration, known to me as a duly authorized officer (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

)

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office,

Notary Public in and for Tarrant County.

State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

By: Aunth A. LomeXIQUA

Janeth A. Cornelious, Attorney/Advisor

QUEENE L. SIMI
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
July 20, 2011

AFN #2008169673 Page: 4 of 4

* SMITH WILLIAM # 0003074393 / Loan No. DLH 27217060-06

EXHIBIT "A"

A portion of the Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 31, Township 2 North, Range 5 East, Willamette Meridian, Skamania County, Washington, described as follows:

BEGINNING at a 3/4 inch iron pipe with a brass cap marking the West Quarter Corner of Section 31, as shown in Book 3 of Surveys, Page 260, Skamania County Auditor's Records; thence South 01° 39' 43" West, along the West line of the Southwest quarter of Section 31, for a distance of 123.88 feet; thence South 62° 15' 10" East, 701.99 feet to a 1/2 inch iron bar (Survey 3-260) and described as "Set by Hart" in Exhibit "A" and "B" of Skamania County Superior Court Case No. 95-2-00145-1; thence South 00° 29' 49" East, 34.14 feet to a 1/2 inch iron bar (Survey 3-260) marking the most Northerly point of a tract described in Exhibit "B" of Skamania County Superior Court Case No. 95-2-00145-1, said point also being the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence South 42° 08' 08" East, 76.53 feet; thence South 11° 51' 57" East, 197.54 feet to the "established mowing line" as described in Exhibit "A" of the above described Skamania County Superior Court Case; thence South 29° 54' 54" West, along the "established mowing line" and its extension, 224 feet, more or less, to the center of the Main Channel of Washougal River; thence Northwesterly, along the center of the Main Channel of the Washougal River, 94 feet, more or less, to a point which bears South 14° 14' 21" West, from the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence North 14° 14' 21" East, 408 feet, more or less, to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

TOGETHER WITH an easement for ingress, egress, and utilities, 20 feet in width, as described in Exhibit "B" of the above described Skamania County Superior Court Case, described as follows:

BEGINNING at the "Hart iron bar" described above; thence South 00° 29' 49" East, 34.14 feet; thence South 14° 14' 21" West, 23.76 feet; thence North 43° 05' 37" West, 20.62 feet; thence North 00° 29' 49" West, 52.69 feet to the Southerly line of Washougal River Road; thence South 58° 49' 41" East, along said line, 22.70 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

More commonly known as: 9632 Washougal River Rd, Washougal, WA 98671-7834